LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE

6 MARCH 2018

PRESENT

Councillor M. Cornes (in the Chair), Councillors M. Freeman and J. Holden

In attendance	
E. Sharples	Legal Executive
J. Boyle	Licensing Team Leader
R. Worsley	Democratic and Scrutiny Officer

Also present to observe Councillor Mrs. P. Young

38. APPLICATION FOR THE GRANT OF A VARIATION TO THE PREMISES LICENCE - ZUMA (FORMERLY GASTRONOMY). 191 ASHLEY ROAD, HALE, WA15 9SQ

The Head of Regulatory Services submitted a report informing Members of an application received from Mrs. F Smith for the grant of a variation to the premises licence for Zuma (formerly Gastronomy), 191 Ashley Road, Hale, WA15 9SQ which had attracted representations from local residents against the application.

All parties present at the hearing were invited to address the Sub-Committee.

Representations were made in support of the application by Mrs. F. Smith, the applicant and Mr. S. Smith.

RESOLVED -

- (1) That the application by Mrs. F. Smith for a variation to the Premises Licence for Zumu, 191 Ashley Road, Hale, WA15 9SQ be granted as per the decision notice.
- (2) That the issue of the Licence be delegated to the Head of Regulatory Services.

LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE DECISION NOTICE

Sub Committee	Councillor M D Cornes (Chairman)	
Members:	Councillor J Holden	
	Councillor M Freeman	

Applicant: Mrs Filiz Smith

Type of Licence:	Grant of	a Variation of a	Premises Licence: Z	'umu
	(formerly	Gastronomy), 191	Ashley Road, Hale V	VA15
	9SQ)			

- Representors:Local Residents not in attendanceMs B WoodroffeMr C & Mrs C FoanMr J & Mrs L Kijowski
- Parties Present: On behalf of Applicant in attendance Mr S & Mrs F Smith Mr Munsayac – General Manager Mr O Ibanez – Shareholder Mr B Samson – Head Chef

Councillor Mrs P Young – to observe only

<u>Officers</u> Emma Sharples – Legal Executive Joanne Boyle - Licensing Ruth Worsley – Democratic and Scrutiny Officer

Date of Hearing:6th March 2018Time Commence:6.35 p.m.Time Terminated:7.02 p.m.

LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE DECISION

The Sub-Committee decided that some of the representations received from Local Residents are relevant representations.

To grant a variation of the premises licence as follows:

Licensable Activities – Ground Floor Only

Sale of Alcohol (On and Off)	
Monday to Sunday	12:00 to 23:00

Opening Hours of the premises as follows:

Monday to Sunday 11:00 to 23:00

LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE'S REASONS FOR REACHING ITS DECISION

The Sub-Committee considered the Licensing Act 2003 and regulations, the Guidance and the Council's Licensing Policy and the application.

The Sub-Committee carefully considered the concerns raised by local residents regarding public nuisance and balanced those concerns with the interests of the applicant and the licensing objectives.

The meeting commenced at 6.35 pm and finished at 7.02 pm